PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3519638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I PEE HOLDING, LLC	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIGLOW LLC	
Street Address:	10 EMPIRE COURT	
City:	DIX HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5931383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jschrimmer@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY SCHRIMMER
Address Line 1: 300 LAKEVIEW PKWY

Address Line 4: VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY SCHRIMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/JDS/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=glow motion license and assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503473013 REEL: 036530 FRAME: 0285

Jeffrey Schrimmer Chemical Light, Inc. 300 Lakeview Pkwy Vernon Hills, IL 60061

MM.

Patent ownership and licensing

RECORDED: 09/10/2015

In an asset purchasing agreement dated April 24, 2015 Omniglow, LLC transferred a royalty free license in perpetuity to Chemical Light, Inc. of US patent 5931383. Through an oversight the license was recorded as an assignment of the patent in its entirety to the company I Pee Holding, LLC. This document is to serve as a correction to this in two parts:

- 1. A license will be recorded from I Pee Holding, LLC to Chemical Light, Inc. with the US Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. An assignment will be recorded from I Pee Holding, LLC to Omniglow, LLC.

It is acknowledged that these actions will put the parties in the correct status as intended by the original Asset Purchase Agreement.

Date: September 10, 2015 Signature:

Jeffrey Schrimmer

President

PATENT REEL: 036530 FRAME: 0286